8
VALVES
1
5
H
V
/
U

Seal Viton
Leak rate <1x10 -9 mbar l /s
Bake Temp. 60°C / 150°C as option
Port Length (symmetric) from port to centre axis
16KF 40 mm
25KF 50 mm
40KF 65 mm
50KF 70 mm
ISO-K 88 mm
Lifetime 100.000 manual/ 2 Mio pneum.
Specification SMC Right Angle - Aluminium
Manual + Pneumatic
UHV Right Angle Valves
Stainless Steel MANUAL
FLANGE SEAL PART NUMBER
16CF VITON 511-AV-C16-V
40CF VITON 511-AV-C40-V
63CF VITON 511-AV-C63-V
UHV Right Angle Valves
Stainless Steel PNEUMATIC
FLANGE SEAL PART NUMBER
16CF VITON 511-AVP-C16-V
40CF VITON 511-AVP-C40-V
63CF VITON 511-AVP-C63-V
High Vacuum Right Angle Valves
Aluminium - MANUAL
FLANGE SEAL PART NUMBER
16KF VITON 518-AV-K16-V-ALU
25KF VITON 518-AV-K25-V-ALU
40KF VITON 518-AV-K40-V-ALU
50KF VITON 518-AV-K50-V-ALU
High Vacuum Right Angle Valves
Aluminium - PNEUMATIC
FLANGE SEAL PART NUMBER
16KF VITON 518-AVP-K16-V-24V
25KF VITON 518-AVP-K25-V-24V
40KF VITON 518-AVP-K40-V-24V
50KF VITON 518-AVP-K50-V-24V
ISO-K63 VITON 518-AVP-ISO63-V-24V
Viton Sealed Right Angle Valves -SMC-
Allectra represents the high quality SMC pneumatic and manual
angle valve. With a standard lifetime of 2.000.000 cycles they are

M
anipulation
...Rotary drives: Page 9.4.......UHV Manipulators: Page 9.6.......
LINEAR DRIVES
Vacuum UHV
Temp. 220°C max (Stepper Motors
removed)
Materials Stainless Steel, Aluminium
Seal TIG weld
Bellows Edge welded
Shaft 6 mm
Shaft tip M4 tapped hole
Specification Compact Drives 16CF MANUAL KNURLED KNOB types
6 mm shaft
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
16CF 25 mm 612-CLD25-C16
16CF 50 mm 612-CLD50-C16
16CF 100 mm 612-CLD100-C16
Note: also available on 40CF and other flanges
Linear Drives Manual and Motorised –
COMPACT type
A new range of linear drives designed for demanding
applications where precise positioning of components is
required.
• Manual drive with knurled knob and position scale
(min readout: 10µm)
• Stepper Motor version with scale and limit switches
option
Typical applications include shutter control.
UHV bellows COMPACT Drives
STEPPER MOTOR driven types - 6 mm shaft
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
16CF 25 mm 612-CLD25-SM-C16
16CF 50 mm 612-CLD50-SM-C16
16CF 100 mm 612-CLD100-SM-C16
Note: also available on KF and other flanges
Specification Manual types
Motor 2 phase stepper
Wires 8 wire
Current max 2 A per phase (Bipolar wiring)
Travel 5µm / 1 full step
Repeatability +/-1 µm typical
Manual knob included
Limit Switches Optional
Specification Motorised types
Travel/ rev. 1 mm
Min readout 10µm
Dimensions - please ask for a full data sheet
16KF MANUAL KNURLED KNOB types
6 mm shaft
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
16KF 25 mm 612-CLD25-K16
16KF 50 mm 612-CLD50-K16
16KF 100 mm 612-CLD100-K16
Note: also available on 25KF and 40KF flanges
The standard axis has a diameter of 6mm
with an M4 vented thread in the tip.
Min. Length is 90mm for CF16, 101mm for
CF40 and 102mm for all KF versions.
We can offer special axis with competitie
prices. Please ask for your quote
UHV bellows COMPACT Drives
STEPPER MOTOR with LIMIT SWITCH BOX
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
16CF 25 mm 612-CLD25-SM-LS-C16
16CF 50 mm 612-CLD50-SM-LS-C16
16CF 100 mm 612-CLD100-SM-LS-C16
Note: also available on KF and other flanges
Drive with limit switch
box.
A single Sub-D

- 9.2 -
Specification Linear Drives
Linear Drives, Push-Pull and Pneumatic
Linear drives are designed for rapid full travel operation
where fast response is required.
Note that the drivers are interchageable and the Manual
one can be exchanged for Pneumatic.
Additionally a Manual knob allowing intermediate position
control is available as an option.
• Manual version Quick Action Push-Pull
• Pneumatic option
• All metal edge welded bellows construction
16CF UHV bellows Linear Drives
MANUAL PUSH-PULL types
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
16CF 25 mm 612-LD25-PP-C16
16CF 50 mm 612-LD50-PP-C16
16CF 100 mm 612-LD100-PP-C16
Note: also available on 40CF and other flanges
UHV bellows Linear Drives
PNEUMATIC types
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
16CF 25 mm 612-LD25-PM-C16
16CF 50 mm 612-LD50-PM-C16
16CF 100 mm 612-LD100-PM-C16
Note: also available on KF and other flanges
UHV bellows Linear Drives
OPTIONS
OPTION PART NUMBER

M
o
tio
n
M
an
ip
ul
at
io
n
...Z Shifters: Page 9.5.......In-vacuum Stepper Motors: Page 9.11......
16KF bellows Linear Drives
MANUAL PUSH-PULL types
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
16KF 25 mm 612-LD25-PP-K16
16KF 50 mm 612-LD50-PP-K16
16KF 100 mm 612-LD100-PP-K16
Note: also available on 25KF, 40KF and other flanges
Pneumatic linear drive 612-LD50-PM-C16 with
rotary knob exchange kit
612-LD100-PP-C16, Push-Pull drive with 100 mm travel

Vacuum UHV
Temp. 220°C max
Materials Stainless Steel
Bellows Edge welded
Flanges 16CF: both tapped
40CF: top flange tapped
63CF: through holes
Through Bore 16CF: 16mm
40CF: 36mm (38mm on request)
63CF: 63mm
Specification Z Shifters
...X-Y-Z Manipulators: Page 9.6.......Rotary Motion drives: Page 9.4...
Z-Shifters
UHV bellows type
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
40CF 25 mm 621-LT-C40-25
40CF 50 mm 621-LT-C40-50
40CF 100 mm 621-LT-C40-100
40CF 150 mm 621-LT-C40-150
40CF 200 mm 621-LT-C40-200
63CF 50 mm 621-LT-C63-50
63CF 100 mm 621-LT-C63-100
Z-Shifters (Linear Translators)
Z-Shifter Mini-Z type
Differentially Pumped Push-Pull
Allectra offers a range of devices for moving components
inside the Vacuum.
• Bellows all metal Z-Shifters with travel up to 200 mm
• Mini Z-Shifters with travel up to 50 mm
• A low cost Rotary/ Linear Push Pull device with a double
O ring seal and differential pumping.
Z-Shifters
UHV Mini Z type
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
16CF 25 mm 621-LTM-C16-25
16CF 50 mm 621-LTM-C16-50
Rotary/ Linear Push Pull 200 mm / 500 mm travel
Differentially pumped dual O rings
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
40CF 200 mm 613-RLD200-DP-C40
25KF 200 mm 613-RLD200-DP-K25
40KF 200 mm 613-RLD200-DP-K40
40CF 700 mm 613-RLHD700-DP-C40
40KF 700 mm 613-RLHD700-DP-K40
40CF 1000 mm 613-RLHD1000-DP-C40
40KF 1000 mm 613-RLHD1000-DP-K40
Other lengths are available on request.
KF Versions are availiable also without pumping port.
621-LTM-C16-25
613-RLD200-DP-C40 with 16KF Pumping Port

u
b
-D
9
M
o
tio
n
M
anipulation
Specification Compact X-Y-Z Manipulators
...Precision Extended Rotary Drives: Page 9.7 ........
COMPACT UHV MANIPULATORS
Tapped CF Flanges, Bore 36 mm
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
40CF 50 mm 621-CMX-50-C40
40CF 100 mm 621-CMX-100-C40
40CF 150 mm 621-CMX-150-C40
40CF 200 mm 621-CMX-200-C40
Note: 63CF or 100CF bottom flange available to order
UHV Compact Manipulator CMX
The Compact Manipulator features:
• UHV Compatibility bakeable to 200°C
• 40CF Flange with 36 mm through bore
• Optional 63CF or 100CF base flange
• +/-10mm of X/Y movement by micrometer
High Precision X-Y-Z Manipulators HPMX
• 100CF mounting flange with 4 x 16CF accessory ports
• Single and dual axis Precision Rotary Drive options
621-CMX-50-C40
with 63CF base
flange option
UHV MANIPULATORS
HIGH PRECISION UHV Manipulators
40CFT top flange, 100CF bottom flange
Z TRAVEL BORE PART NUMBER
50 mm 36 mm 623-HPMX-50
100 mm 36 mm 623-HPMX-100
150 mm 36 mm 623-HPMX-150
200 mm 36 mm 623-HPMX-200
50 mm 45 mm 623-HPMX-50-W
100 mm 45 mm 623-HPMX-100-W
150 mm 45 mm 623-HPMX-150-W
200 mm 45 mm 623-HPMX-200-W
Vacuum UHV
Materials Stainless Steel, Anodised Aluminium
Temperature 200°C max.
Bellows Edge Welded

io
n
Vacuum UHV
Temp. 220°C max
Materials Stainless Steel, Anodised Aluminium
Flanges 40CF with through holes
at top and bottom
Bellows Edge welded 36mm clear bore
Z resolution 0.1 mm
Drive Screw 2-axis type
Specification Long Travel Z Stages
...16CF thermocouple feedthroughs: Sec. 5......Kapton Wire: Sec. 6...
LONG TRAVEL Z Shifters
UHV bellows type
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
40CF 150 mm 621-ZLT-C40-150
40CF 200 mm 621-ZLT-C40-200
40CF 250 mm 621-ZLT-C40-250
40CF 300 mm 621-ZLT-C40-300
40CF 400 mm 621-ZLT-C40-400
40CF 500 mm 621-ZLT-C40-500
UHV Z Axis Long Travel Translator
A range of UHV compatible Linear Translators with travel
from 150 mm up to 500 mm.
40CF Through Hole Flanges top and bottom

b
-D
9
M
o
tio
n
M
anipulation
615-MTP-0500UHV
General Specification Magnetic Transporters
...Fast Entry Load Locks: Sec. 15 ....... Gate Valves: Sec. 8......
UHV Magnetic Transporters - No lubricant
Linear and Rotary Motion
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
40CF 500 mm 615-MTP-0500UHV
40CF 600 mm 615-MTP-0600UHV
40CF 800 mm 615-MTP-0800UHV
40CF 1000 mm 615-MTP-1000UHV
Magnetic Transporters - High Vacuum & UHV
UHV Magnetic Transporters are ideal for long travel
applications where High Precision is not required.
A typical application is sample transfer from Preparation
Chamber to Analysis Chamber.
UHV types are suitable for baking to 200°C and can be
fitted with a guide to prevent rotary motion if required.
For special applications, Allectra can also supply other
types of Transporters including Rack and Pinion types and
custom sample stages
MAGNETIC TRANSPORTERS
HIGH VACUUM Magnetic Transporters
Linear and Rotary Motion
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
40CF 500 mm 615-MTP-0500
40CF 600 mm 615-MTP-0600
40CF 800 mm 615-MTP-0800
40CF 1000 mm 615-MTP-1000
ALL Magnetic Transporters
Guide Option for Linear Motion Only
FLANGE TRAVEL PART NUMBER
40CF ALL 615-LG-OPT

n
Electrical 2 phase, 4 wire Stepper Motor
Materials SS housing, Kapton wire insulation
Phase current 1.2 A (Standard)
Sizes 19mm up to 52mm diameter
Holding Torque see product tables
Rear Shaft Exten. Standard (motors can be ordered
without shaft extension as an
option)
Steps per Revolution 200 Standard (500 as Option)
General Specification In-vacuum Stepper Motor
...Motorised Vacuum Linear Slides: Page 9.12.......Sub-D Feedthroughs: Sec. 1.....
In-vacuum Stepper Motor: 200 steps per revolution
FINE VACUUM Motor
SIZE HOLD TORQUE PART NUMBER
19 3.4 mNm 671-SM19-CL-200-1.2
32 45 mNm 671-SM32-CL-200-1.2
52 405 mNm 671-SM52-CL-200-1.2
In-vacuum Stepper Motors
Allectra offers a range of In-Vacuum Stepper Motors both
High Vacuum and UHV Types. These motors offer an
alternative to mechanical linkages and bellows in vacuum.

HIGH VACUUM Motor
In-vacuum Stepper Motor: 200 steps per revolution
UHV NO lubricant
In-vacuum Stepper Motor: 200 steps per revolution
UHV with special lubricant
Base Vacuum
Motor type
Fine Vacuum 10-3 mbar, max. 150°C
High Vacuum 10-7mbar, max. 200°C
UHV (lubricated) 10-10 mbar, max. 280°C
UHV (dry) 10-11mbar, max. 280°C
Thermocouple built-in K Type -UHV motors only
Radiation Res. to 10 6 J/ kg -UHV types only
Vacuum Specification
SIZE HOLD TORQUE PART NUMBER
19 3.4 mNm 671-SM19-HV-200-1.2
32 45 mNm 671-SM32-HV-200-1.2
52 405 mNm 671-SM52-HV-200-1.2
SIZE HOLD TORQUE PART NUMBER
19 3.4 mNm 671-SM19-UHVG-200-1.2
32 45 mNm 671-SM32-UHVG-200-1.2
52 405 mNm 671-SM52-UHVG-200-1.2
SIZE HOLD TORQUE PART NUMBER
19 3.4 mNm 671-SM19-UHV-200-1.2
32 45 mNm 671-SM32-UHV-200-1.2
52 405 mNm 671-SM52-UHV-200-1.2
Options for Motors:
500 steps per revolution- not available for all types
Current per phase 0.3A, 0.6A, 1.2A, 2.5 A, 5A
(depending on size)